RESOLUTION NO. 23S0

ORDER GRANTING SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGETS

WHEREAS, according to a Notice of Hearing, adopted by the undersigned
on December 19, 1972, declaring that unforseen expenditures had arisen for
which supplementary budgets were necessary for 1972 in the following de-
partments; and

WHEREAS, in the judgment of the Board it is to the best interest of
Mason County that such expenditures are necessary, and the following supple-

mentary budgets will be required to meet them:

CURRENT EXPENSE FUND

General Administration -------—--—————- $7,000.00
COUREY JAl]l memommmmemmmimmmmrms s 2,000.00
COUMNLY ALY sosommsm i s o o i i o s 200.00
ROGIalrRtion e s Wi e 950.00
County Bheriff =—eimwa i s s 4,700.00
Emergency Employment Act =-=—==———————- 6,300.00
Board of Egualization ~—=s——ms—meecmes= 4,200.00
Blectlong —— i i o e i o 58 it 4,000.00

POTAL — e m e s e s e $30,050. 00

WHEREAS, it was ordered that a Hearing on said Supplemental Budgets
be held at 11l:15 A. M., Tuesday, December 26, 1972, at a regular session
of the Board, at the Courthouse at Shelton, Washington, at which time and
place no one appeared to object to the granting of said supplements;

NOW, THEREFORE, in the judgment of the Board the above Supplemental
Budgets in amount $30,050.00 must be approved, and the same is HEREBY
AUTHORIZED to provide for the above stated expenditures, according to the
laws governing supplemental budgets.

DATED this 2nd day of January, 1973.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF MASON COUNTY, WASHI

red

Chairman

"/

™
|
{

)

>

ATTEST:

W e P ' , ﬁ/

5L ot E Ry wenn /
7

Auditor & Clerk of the Board.

cc: Cnmrs.
v Auditor
Iva
Health Dept.
Sheriff



